IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

§ §

§ § §

§

§

§

§ §

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD., and HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:17-cv-513-JRG (LEAD CASE)

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING AGREED MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR PLAINTIFF AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC TO RESPOND TO DEFENDANTS HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD. AND HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.'S AND LG ELECTRONICS INC.'S MOTION TO STAY (DKT. 102) PENDING RESOLUTION OF HUAWEI'S MOTION TO TRANSFER (DKT. 36) AND LGEKR'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR TRANSFER (DKT. 46)

Considering Plaintiff Agis Software Development LLC ("Plaintiff") and Defendants Huawei Device USA Inc., Huawei Device Co., Ltd., Huawei Device (Dongguan) Co., Ltd., (collectively, "Huawei") and LG Electronics Inc. ("LGEKR," and together with Huawei, "Defendants"), Agreed Motion to Extend the Deadline for Plaintiff Agis Software Development, LLC to file its Response to Defendants' Motion to Stay (Dkt. 102) Pending Resolution of Huawei's Motion to Transfer (Dkt. 36) and LGEKR's Motion to Dismiss or Transfer (Dkt. 46) from April 5, 2018 to on or before **APRIL 12, 2018**,

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED and the deadline for Plaintiff Agis Software Development, LLC to file its Response to Defendant's to Stay (Dkt. 102) Pending



Resolution of Huawei's Motion to Transfer (Dkt. 36) and LGEKR's Motion to Dismiss or Transfer (Dkt. 46) referenced herein shall be extended to **APRIL 12, 2018.**